COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANN DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 PLANNING REGISTER	8 1976 RSA / RO	
1. LOCATION	Rookwood, Ballyboden, I	Rathfarnham	
2. PROPOSAL	38 new houses		
3. TYPE & DATE	TYPE Date Received (a) Rec	Date Further Particulars quested (b) Received	
OF APPLICATION	1 2 2	1986 1	
!	Acceptable of the second secon	2,	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Mark Leslie, R.I. Address 34 Wyatt Road, Lo	A. I	
5. APPLICANT	Name Mrs. Brenda Weir, Address Rookwood House, Ballyboden, Rathfarnham		
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/634/89	Notified 21/2/89	
Q. BEGISTON	Date 21/2/89	Effect to grant permission	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No.	Notified	
	Date	Effect	
8. APPEAL	Notified 23/3/89	Decision Permission granted by An Bord Pleanala	
	Type 3rd Party	Effect 18/1/90	
9. APPLICATION	Date of	Decision	
· SECTION 26 (3)	application	Effect	
10, COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register		
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register		
12. PURCHASE NOTICE			
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT			
14.			
15.			
Prepared by	Copy issued by		
Checked by			

Future Print

Co. Accts. Receipt No

el. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

ORTANT: Turn overleaf for further information

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Notification of Decision to Grant Permission XAMINOVIII

To Delap & Waller,	Decision 0 Number an	rder id Date	P/634/89	- 21/2/89
63 Lower Baggot Street,		eference No.	a the statement and the	86A-80
. Dublin 2.	Planning C	Control No	a sa pa abilitation	
ApplicantBrenda Weir	A selection Table	استا محمد السناك	C 144	27/1/88 22/12/88
In pursuance of its functions under the above-mention the County Health District of Dublin, did by Order date				
38 new houses at Rockwood, Stocking L	ane, Ballyboden	**************************************	H II 848-4 & 6 4	0.0
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS		0 S1 52 62 83 1 E2	12 S1 8 4 4 4 5 5 5 5	
CONDITIONS	-	REA	SONS FOR CO	ONDITIONS
l. The development to be carried out in in accordance with the plans, particular specifications lodged with the application mended by the additional information surplanning Authority on the 20/12/88, save required by the other conditions attached	s and on and as bmitted to the as may be	shall b permiss	e in accor	the development dance with the at effective ined.
2. That before development commences, applicable by the Building Bye-Laws be obtained and all of that approval be observed in the deve	1 conditions			mply with the Acts, 1878-1964.
 That each proposed house be used as a iwelling unit. 	single	3. To p	prevent una ment.	uthorised
I. That a financial contribution in the 156,580. be paid by the proposer to the Council towards the cost of provision of services in the area of the proposed development; this to be paid before the commencement of dethe site.	Dublin County public elopment and contribution	in the facilit develop reasons	area by the area the proment. It is that the that the that the area of the term of term of the term of ter	is considered he developer towards the cost
	±			contd./
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	J.	C jl		ipal Officer
	₹tt	Date		uary, 1989.

. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

IMPORTANT: Turn overleaf for further information

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Notification of Decision to Grant Permission/Approvaly

To Delap & Waller,	Decision Orde Number and	P / 534 / 89	21/2/89
63 Lower Baggot Street	Register Reference No		
Dublin.2	Planning Control No		
மாகுள்ளத்தின் அதிருந்து கண்டிகள்கள் அதிருந்து இதிருந்து இது இது இது இது இது இது இது இது இது இ			
ApplicantBrenda Weir	ereces on Religion of the	S. Reminiment of April 20 Processes of the	2 0 -
In pursuance of its functions under the above-mentioned the County Health District of Dublin, did by Order dated as	CIDO TO		ž.
38 new houses at Rockwood, Stocking Lane,	Ballyboden.	(च्याच्या १५ ६० सम्बद्धान्त्राम् सम्बद्धाः स्टब्स् इत्याच्या	(1606-1619-1619-1619-1615-1619-1619-1619-161
THE PERSON NAMED ASSOCIATION OF THE PERSON NAMED ASSOCIATION O	iga garana an	: 18 කාල්ලල්මමය මං මෙමෙමෙන සේ එම්බර්ගයි	
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS			 `
CONDITIONS	8 8	g. In the interest	
9. That the area shown as open space be grad and seeded and landscaped to the satisfactio County Council and to be available for use be residents on completion of their dwellings. Or./ In lieu of the open space being devel the applicants, a financial contribution of house shall be paid to the County Council to this work to be carried out. This cost to be a phased basis as agreed with the Planning A. 10. That all watermain tappings, hranch common swabbing and chlorination be carried out by Council, Sanitary Services Department and the cost thereof be paid to the County Council development commences.	oped by £300, per enable e paid on luthority. nections, the County	olanning and developments and to standards of workmaprovision of these County Council will proposed development reasonable that the recoup the cost.	public health ensure adequate inship. As the services by the facilitate the it it is consider a Council should
11. That an acceptable street naming and ho numbering scheme be submitted to and approv County Council before any constructional wo place on the proposed houses.	ed by the	11. In the interest planning and development area.	opment of the
		CONT/***	*
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	9	Tiluand For Princip	al Officer
	보	Date. 21st February	, 1989

l. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

ORTANT: Turn overleaf for further information

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Notification of Decision to Grant Permission Approval

To Delap & Waller,	Decision Of Number and	rder d Date	P/634/89	- 21/2/89
63 Lower Baggot Street,	Register Re	ference No	gmains in n	86A-80
Dublin. 2				nskeret fytt mæminte
PERSON ER EF ET Ankerkennen er mannen er	Application Add. In	Received on ifo. Rec'd	2742818120028 ELE NIE 816 30 30	27/1/88 22/12/88
ApplicantBrenda Weir	na demonstra na 18	tan నుండు కుండు కేంద్రే	BANKER BER	thad edding on pressures or o
In pursuance of its functions under the above-mentioned Acthe County Health District of Dublin, did by Order dated as ab	ts, the Dublin love make a	County Coun decision to gr	cil, being the F ant Permissio	Planning Authority for n/Approval for:-
38 new houses at Rockwood, Stocking Lane,	Ballyboder	Erea er er erea	er firestietietie	K II II RAMAN YA WASI
్ సినిటికే కేడే కోకే కోనే తివితో ఇదే అండించానిని కోరి మాకుకుడు కోడి కోకి మాకుకుడుకుడుకుడుకు ఆయుత్వుకుడుకుడుకు మాతుల	nest a militaria estas est	E(a) 4 (4) E(1849) 1 + 0 ± (6) E(18	FR #566.00*3672.00	ರ್ಷ ೫೨ ಕರ್ನಾರ್ ೧ ರ್ವ. ಬಹಕೊನೆ
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS		=======================================		
CONDITIONS		REA	SONS FOR CO	ONDITIONS
16. The proposed footpath along Scholarstown be relocated to run between the existing tree site boundary. The footpath shall be designe a way and comprise appropriate materials to e preservation of the trees. Any revisions to subject of consultation and agreement with the Planning Departament.	s on the d in such nsure the be the	planning		of the proper poment of the
17. (a) The existing walnut tree located to to five gatelodge and the existing ground leve the tree shall be retained, (i.e. there shall driveways, underground services, car parking boundary walls under or between this tree). (b) The existing beech hedging surrounding the gardens and the line of beech for preservation to the south of the existing trunk watermain traversing the site shall be retained. These shall be located outside the curtilages of the proposed dwellinghouses. (c) Prior to the commencement of development, trees and vegetation proposed for retention seprotected by a stout timber fence, 1.5m high. fence shall enclose at least the area covered branch spread of the trees and shall be maint good condition throughout the period of the development. The areas so fenced off shall in CONID./	l beneath be no areas or e formal n located features e all hall be This by the ained in	trees and quality a	cont/	er W
		N Date	V.	uary, 1989.
		MATERIA SE	医白色 化电影电图 化多形色彩	1 61 からからぬをされる (おおう) ひらいかつ

Tel. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

ORTANT: Turn overleaf for further information

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Notification of Decision to Grant Permission/Approximity

To Delap & Waller,	Decision Order P/634/89 - 21/2/89 Number and Date P/634/89 - 21/2/89
63 Lower Baggot Street,	Register Reference No
Dublin 2.	Planning Control No
AND IN U. S. M. S. COM. IN SECTION AND AND ADDRESS OF MARK STREET, SECTION AND ADDRESS OF MARK STREET, SANDERS	Application Received on 27/1/88 Add. Info. Rec'd: 22/12/88
Applicant Brenda Neir	THE WALL OF MY MY SELECTION OF
In pursuance of its functions under the above-mentioned Act the County Health District of Dublin, did by Order dated as abo	ts, the Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for overmake a decision to grant Permission/Approval for:-
38. new. houses.at.Rockwood, Stacking Lane,	Balllyboden
A REGINT OF STREETHERS BE FE MEMBERSHE IN BRIDE BY AND STREETH SHOWS A SHOWN A	er en en en en elementale en en keinfer kalfer ekkerke fa kardistation de kardistation de kardistation de kardistation kar
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS	_ ×
CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
2. Scholarstown Road, between Stocking Lane and idmondstown Road, to be widened as per the Draw submitted by way of additional information with exception of the 25m adjacent to Edmondstown Rollanction. Details of the improvement of this to be agreed with the Roads Department, Dublin Council. This work to be carried out at the applicants expense, to the satisfaction of Dublic Council prior to the occupation of any issue.	wings safety. h the oad section County lin house on
23. Public lighting to be agreed and provided applicants expense to the requirements of the liberartment Lighting Section.	The state of the s
24. That a financial contribution in the sum of the house be paid by the proposer to Dublin Concouncil towards the cost of improvement of the network in the area and which facilitates this development. This contribution to be paid beforemencement of development.	ore the
E H E DW 75 B H SAM F 100 1000 C	CONT/
a =	
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	For Principal Officer 21st February, 1989.

Mark Leslie, 34, Wyatt Road, London N.5., England.

86A/80

25/3/186

Proposed 38 new houses at Rockwood, Stocking Lane, Ballyboden Re: for Brenda Weir.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your planning application, received here on 27/1/'86, in connection with the above, I wish to inform you, that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983, the following additional information must be submitted in quadruplicate:-

- I. Applicant to submit a fully detailed plan for the layout of the area of the site adjoining Scholarstown Road providing for necessary road improvement works, footpath provision, boundary treatment and for the provision of acceptable house curtilages.
- 2. Appliant to submit full details of the proposed drainage layout showing all relevant details of foul and surface water sewers to point of exit to existing sewers. Also full details of the proposed water supply arrangements and watermain layout to be submitted.

Please mark your reply "Additional Information" and quote the Reg. Ref. No. given above.

Yours faithfully,

AN BORD PLEANÁLA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1983

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: 86A/80

APPEAL by Branda Weir care of Fionnuala Rogerson of Ardtona House, Churchtown, Dublin and by Moyville, Edmondstown Green, Edwards Court and Beechview Residents Association of 189 Moyville, Ballyboden Road, Rathfarnham, Dublin against the decision made on the 21st day of February, 1989, by the Council of the County of Dublin to grant subject to conditions a permission to the said Branda Weir for housing development at Rookwood, Stocking Lane, Ballyboden, County Dublin in accordance with plans and particulars lodged with the said Council:

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 to 1983, it is hereby decided, for the reason set out in the First Schedule hereto, to grant permission for the said housing development (thirty four houses) in accordance with the said plans and particulars, subject to the conditions specified in the Second Schedule hereto, the reasons for the imposition of the said conditions being as set out in the said Second Schedule and the said permission is hereby granted subject to the said conditions.

FIRST_SCHEDULE

It is considered that, subject to compliance with the conditions set out in the Second Schedule hereto, the proposed development would be in accordance with the proper planning and development of the area.

SECOND SCHEDULE

The development shall be carried out in its entirety in accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application and as amended by the additional information submitted to the planning authority on the 22nd day of December, 1988, save as may be required by the conditions attached hereto.

Reason: To ensure that the development shall be in accordance . With the permission and that effective control be maintained.

2. Before the development is commenced, the developer shall pay a financial contribution in the sum of £56,580 to Dublin County Council towards the cost of providing a public water supply and piped drainage in the area of the proposed development which facilitate this development.

Reason: The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

3. The developer shall pay a financial contribution to Dublin County Council towards the cost of upgrading the existing foul sewer in Ballyboden Road which will facilitate the proposed development. The amount of the contribution and the time and method of payment shall be as agreed with the Council or, in default of such agreement, shall be as determined by An Bord Pleanala. This contribution shall be levied on this development on a proportionate basis (per house), relative to approved new development in the catchment area which would utilise the increased system capacity and allowing for the degree to which the sewer may already be overloaded.

Reason: The provision of improved services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development and it is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

Before the development is commenced, the developer shall lodge with Dublin County Council a cash deposit, a bond of an insurance company, or other security to secure the provision and satisfactory completion and maintenance until taken in charge by the said Council, of roads, footpaths, watermains, drains, public open space and other services required in connection with the development, coupled with an agreement empowering the said Council to apply such security or part thereof for the satisfactory completion or maintenance, as aforesaid, of any part of the development. The form and amount of the security shall be as agreed between the Council and the developer or, failing agreement, shall be as determined by An Bord Pleanala.

Reason: To ensure the satisfactory completion of the development.

5. All public services to the proposed development, including electrical, communal television, telephone cables and equipment shall be located underground throughout the entire site.

Reason: In the interest of amenity.

3.0

PL 6/5/78947

SECOND SCHEDULE (CONTD.)

6. No dwellinghouse shall be occupied until all the services have been connected there to and are operational.

Reason: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

7. The area shown as open space shall be cleared of undergrowth and where necessary graded, soiled and seeded and landscaped to the satisfaction of the County Council and be made available for use by residents on completion of their dwellings. In lieu of the open space being developed by the applicants, a financial contribution of £300 per house shall be paid to the County Council to enable this work to be carried out. This cost shall be paid on a phased basis as agreed with the planning authority.

Reason: In the interest of amenity and orderly development.

The developer shall construct and maintain to the Council's standard for taking in charge all the roads, including footpaths, verges, public lighting, public open space, sewers, watermains or drains, forming part of the development, until taken in charge by the Council.

Reason: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

9. The open space areas shall be fenced off during construction work and shall not be used for the purpose of site compounds or for the storage of plant, materials or spoil.

Reason: To protect the amenities of the area.

10. The proposed footpath along Scholarstown Road may be relocated to run between the existing trees on the site boundary. The footpath shall be designed in such a way and comprise appropriate materials to ensure the preservation of the trees. Any revisions shall be the subject of consultation and agreement with the planning authority.

Reason: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

- II. (a) The existing walnut tree located to the south of the gatelodge and the existing ground level beneath the tree shall be retained, (i.e. there shall be no driveways, underground services, car parking areas or boundary walls under or beside this tree).
 - (b) The existing beech hedging surrounding the formal gardens and the line of beech for preservation located to the south of the existing trunk watermain traversing the site shall be retained. These features shall be located, where possible, outside the curtilages of the proposed dwellinghouses.
 - (c) Prior to the commencement of development, all trees and vegetation proposed for retention shall be protected by a stout fence at least 1.5 metres high. This fence shall enclose at least the area covered by the branch spread of the trees and shall be maintained in good condition throughout the period of the development. The areas so fenced off shall not be used for storage, dumping or for any purpose which could jeopardise the health of the trees/vegetation. The line of protective fencing shall be agreed with the planning authority prior to its erection.
 - (d) Prior to the commencement of development, a cash deposit or a bond of an insurance company shall be lodged by the developer with the planning authority. This sum may be applied by the planning authority at its absolute discretion to ensure trees and hedge features are adequately protected. The form and amount of this bond shall be agreed between the Council and the developer, or failing agreement, shall be as determined by An Bord Pleanála.

Reason: To ensure the retention of trees and vegetation of high quality and amenity value.

12. Before development is commenced, comprehensive house plans to an acceptable scale shall be submitted to the planning authority for agreement. Details shall include colours and materials of external finishes.

Reason: The house plans submitted contain inadequate detail.

- 13. (a) The existing boundary treatment around the site shall be retained, and made good where necessary, save where its removal is required for road improvement purposes.
 - (b) Details of boundary treatment around the proposed dwellinghouses and treatment of the proposed site entrance shall be submitted to the planning authority and its written agreement obtained prior to the commencement of development.
 - (c) Boundary treatment along Scholarstown Road shall be submitted to the planning authority and its written agreement obtained prior to the commencement of development.

Reason: In the interest of visual amenity.

14. Provision shall be made for the widening of Scholarstown Road, between Stocking Lane and Edmonstown Road, as shown on the drawings submitted to the planning authority by way of additional information.

Reason: In order that the proposed development takes account of necessary road improvements in the area.

15. Public lighting shall be provided at the applicant's expense to the requirements of the planning authority.

Reason: In the interest of amenity and public safety.

- 16. Water supply and drainage arrangements, including the disposal of surface water shall be in accordance with the requirements of Dublin County Council.
 - (a) In this respect, no work to commence on the site until the foul sewer at Ballyboden Road has been duplicated.
 - (b) In respect of surface water, the developer shall provide for the upsizing of services in accordance with the requirements of the planning authority to allow for upstream drainage if required to the west of the site. The detailed design proposal shall be submitted to and agreed with planning authority prior to commencement of development.

Reason: In the interest of public health.

17. Details and location of the proposed footbridge across the Owendoher River shall be agreed with the planning authority.

Reason: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

18. The requirements of Dublin Corporation Waterworks Section shall be complied with in respect of the 24 inch watermain traversing the site. A wayleave of approximately 10 metres on one side and approximately 5 metres on the other side of the watermain shall be provided.

Reason: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

19. The developer shall pay a financial contribution in the sum of £800 per house to Dublin County Council as a contribution towards the costs incurred or to be incurred by the said Council in carrying out improvements to the distributor road network in the area. The time and method of payment shall be agreed between the developer and the Council prior to the commencement of development, or failing agreement shall be determined by An Bord Pleanala.

Reason: It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the cost of road improvements which facilitate the proposed development.

Mitameli

Member of An Bord Pleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this /

day of Jan

1990

